900845110 04/02/2024

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI138738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amended & Restated Notice of Security Interest	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900840900	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allient Inc.	FORMERLY Allied Motion Technologies Inc.	03/01/2024	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	HSBC Bank USA, National Association	
Street Address:	2929 Walden Ave.	
City:	Depew	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14043	
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230122	ALLIED MOTION
Registration Number:	3133416	ALLIED MOTION
Registration Number:	6890786	ALLIED MOTION POW-R STEER
Registration Number:	6890787	ALLIED POW-R STEER
Serial Number:	98129449	ALLIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168478302

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (7168478302

Email: luis.rodriguez@unitedcorporate.com,Acampbell@philliplytle.com

Correspondent Name: Rosa Alina Pizzi Address Line 1: Phillips Lytle LLP

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Rodriguez	
SIGNATURE:	Luis Rodriguez	
DATE SIGNED:	04/02/2024	

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0325 900845110

Total Attachments: 6 source=Allient.TM.Receipt#page1.tif source=Allient.TM.Receipt#page2.tif source=Allient.TM.Receipt#page3.tif source=Allient.TM.Receipt#page4.tif source=Allient.TM.Receipt#page5.tif source=Allient.TM.Receipt#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0326

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Assignment ID: 97247

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Amended & Restated

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	I-ormer IV	Execution Date	Entity Type
IA III OOT I DC	Allied Motion Technologies Inc.	03/01/2024	Corporation: UNITED STATES, COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HSBC Bank USA, National Association
Street Address:	2929 Walden Ave.,
City:	Depew
State/Country:	NEW YORK, UNITED STATES
Postal Code:	14043
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES, NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3230122	ALLIED MOTION
Registration Number:	3133416	ALLIED MOTION
Registration Number:	6890786	ALLIED MOTION POW-R STEER
Registration Number:	6890787	ALLIED POW-R STEER
Serial Number:	98129449	ALLIENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	7168478302		
Phone:	7168478302		
Email:	Acampbell@philliplytle.com,luis.rodriguez@unitedcorporate.com		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.			
Correspondent Name:	Rosa Alina Pizzi		
Address Line 1:	Phillips Lytle LLC		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0327

Address Line 2:	125 Main Street
Address Line 4:	Buffalo, NEW YORK 14203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luis Rodriguez
Signature:	Luis Rodriguez
Date:	03/15/2024

TOTAL ATTACHMENTS: 1

 $source= Trademarks \ Allient \ Inc. \ (f_k_a \ Allied \ Motion \ Technologies \ Inc.) (11729822.1)-C.pdf$

RECEIPT INFORMATION

Assignment ID: 97247
Receipt Date: 03/15/2024
Fee Amount: \$140.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0328

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Allient Inc. (tikla Allied motion	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Technologies Inc.)	Name: HSBC BUNK USA, Wather Andreat		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2929 Walden Ave.		
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Depeu		
☑ Corporation- State: <u>Calcrade</u>	State: NIW YOLK		
Other	Country: USA Zip: 14643		
Citizenship (see guidelines) USA	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) M(L/CN), 2624	Limited Partnership Citizenship		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship		
	Other Citizenship		
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
Other Amended · Restated	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) Text	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
7. Tracomant pprocessor (c)	see Afferched		
	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
See Atterement			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and		
Name: Phillips Lytle Ly Co Rox 1,211	registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: One Canalside, 175 Main Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
City: Butfalo	8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>VY</u> zip: <u>IY2C3</u>			
Phone Number: 1-716-847-830 2	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number:	Authorized Hear Name		
Email Address: acampbell@phillipslytic com	Authorized Oser Name		
9. Signature: Quality fell	3/12/2024		
Signature Ardan (ampoli	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages includingcover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0329

AMENDED AND RESTATED NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

(Trademarks)

Notice is hereby given that ALLIENT INC. (f/k/a Allied Motion Technologies

Inc.), a Colorado corporation ("Grantor"), with its principal place of business located at 495

Commerce Drive, Amherst, New York 14228, has granted a security interest to HSBC BANK

USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as collateral agent (in such

capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for itself and the other Secured Parties (as defined in the IP

Security Agreement (defined below)), in and to the trademarks listed on the Schedule attached

hereto and the applications, registrations and goodwill, as applicable, associated therewith,

pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated

as of March 1, 2024, by and among Grantor, the other grantors party thereto from time to time,

and the Collateral Agent, as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to

time (the "IP Security Agreement").

This Notice amends and restates that certain Notice of Security Interest dated

October 28, 2016 (the "Original Notice"), given by Grantor in favor of HSBC Bank USA, National

Association, as administrative agent, in order to change the capacity of HSBC Bank USA, National

Association from "administrative agent" to "collateral agent". The Original Notice was recorded

with the United States Patent and Trademark Office starting at Reel 040171/Frame 0753. No other

changes or amendments to the Original Notice are made by this Notice.

Dated: March 1, 2024

Doc #11698962.2

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0330 ALLIENT INC.

Name: Michael R. Leach

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Amended and Restated Notice of Security Interest - Trademarks]

Schedule A

To Amended and Restated Notice of Security Interest (Trademarks)

Grantor	Trademark Description	Registration/Serial	Registration/Application
Name	Tituemark 2 10 12 p	Number	<u>Date</u>
Allient Inc.	ALLIED MOTION	3230122	April 17, 2007
Allient Inc.	ALLIED MOTION	3133416	August 22, 2006
7 KINCIR IIIC.	(and design)		
Allient Inc.	ALLIENT	98129449	August 11, 2023
Allied	ALLIED MOTION	6,890,786	November 1, 2022
Motion	POW-R STEER		
Technologies			
Inc. (n/k/a			
Allient Inc.)			N. 1 2022
Allied	ALLIED POW-R	6,890,787	November 1, 2022
Motion	STEER		
Technologies			
Inc. (n/k/a			
Allient Inc.)			

TRADEMARK REEL: 008387 FRAME: 0332

RECORDED: 03/15/2024